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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

ANALYSIS REPORT- 2021-22

During 2021-22 Student Satisfaction Survey was conducted to take feedback on the overall
Performance of the Institution. Total 37 students participated in this survey. All the forms collected from

the students were collected and analysed. Analysis of the Survey is as given below

Sr SSS Questions Student’s Response
85to 70 to 55 to 30 to Below
1 How much syllabus was covered in the Class...? 100% 84% 69% 55% 30%
53.3% 46.7% 0% 0% 0%
. Thoroughly Satisfactory Poorly Indifferently Won't
2 | How well did the teachers prepare for the Classes teach at all
46.7% 53.3% 0% 0% 0%
Always Sometimes Just Generally Very poor
3 | How well were the teachers able to communicate? effective effective satisfactory | ineffective
96.7% 0% 0% 0% 3.3%
4 The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
described as 83.3% 13.3% 0% 0% 3.3%
. . Sometimes Usuall .
5 Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the Always fair | Usually fair unfair unfairy Unfair
teachers...
66.7% 23.3% 0% 6.7% 3.3%
6 Was your performance in assignment discussed Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
with you? 56.7% 33.3% 10% 0% 0%
The institute takes active interest in promoting Regularly Often Sometimes Rarely Never
7 internship, student exchange, and field visit
opportunities for students... 83.3% 10% 3.3% 3.3% 0%
The teaching and mentoring process in your Significantly Very well Moderately | Marginally Not at all
8 institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth? 80% 20% 0% 0% 0%
. Strongl
9 The institution provides multiple opportunities to | Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagfez
learn and grow.
96.7% 3.33% 0% 0% 0%
Teachers inform you about your expected Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
10 | competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes 80% 10% 10% 0% 0%
. . Don’t have
1 Your mentor does a necessary follow up with an Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely a mentor
assigned task to you 10%
83.3% 3.3% 3.3% 0%
The teachers identify your strengths and Fully Reasonably Partially Slightly Unable to
12 encourage you with providing right level of
challenges 86.7% 13.3% 0% 0% 0%
13 Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
help you in overcome them. 80% 13.3% 3.3% 3.3% 0%
The institutior} makgs efforts to engage studepts Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree SFrongly
14 in the mentoring review and continuous quality disagree
improvement of the teaching learning process. 76.7% 20% 3.3% 0% 0%
The institute/ teachers use student centric To a great )
r methods, such as experiential learning, extent Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
participative learning and problem solving
methodologies for enhancing learning experiences 86.7% 13.3% 0% 0% 0%




Strongly

16 Teachers encourage you to participle in Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagroe
extracurricular activities 86.7% 13.3% 0% 0% 0%
Efforts are made by the institute / teachers to To a great Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
17 | inculcate some skills, life skills and employability extent
skills to make you ready for the world of work 90% 10% 0% 0% 0%
Below
13 | What percentage of teachers uses ICT tools such Above 90% 70 to 89% 550 69% 30to 55% 30%
as LCD projector, Multimedia Etc. while teaching 76.7% 6.67% 3.3% 6.7% 6.7%
. Strongly
19 The overall quality of teaching-learning process Strongly agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
in your institute is very good
80% 0%
) 20% 0% ) 0%
20 The teachers illustrate the concepts through Every time Usually Occasionally Rarely Never
examples and applications 90% 6.67% 3.3% 0% 0%
. Excellent Very good Good Average Poor
21 How the library resources are helpful?
80% 20% 0% 0% 0%
2 The internet facility made available to the student Excellent Very good Good Average Poor
18.... 76.7% 20% 3.3% 0% 0%
i Excellent Very good Good Average Poor
23 The Laboratories of the college are...
83.3% 10% 6.7% 0% 0%
24 How the toilets and washrooms of the college Very clean Clean Fair Average Dirty
intai
maintained 66.7% 33.3% 0% 0% 0%
Excellent Very good Good Average Poor
25 Is the campus is green and Eco-friendly?
33.3% 66.7% 0% 0% 0%
2% Clean drinking water is available in the college Very clean Clean Fair Average Dirty
CAMPHS:-- 70% 30% 0% 0% 0%
27 The special facility is made available for Excellent Very good Good Average Poor
physically challenged persons. 73.3% 26.7% 0% 0% 0%
5g | Student’s Grievances are redressed/problems are Excellent Very good Good Average Poor
solved well in the time... 66.7% 33.3% 0% 0% 0%
) o Significantly Very well Moderately Marginally Not at all
29 Does your syllabus interdisciplinary relevant?
73.3% 26.7% 0% 0% 0%
30 Motivation to develop interest in the sports for Excellent Very good Good Average Poor
Nati 1, State, Uni ity level
ational, State, University level games 70% 30% 0% 0% 0%
To a great .
31 | Whether the office personnel show readiness in extgnt Moderate Some what Very little Not at all
resolving the office difficulties of the students?
66.7% 30% 0% 3.3% 0%
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